



Jun 14, 2024

Theyab bin Tahnoon bin Mohammad presides over the Al Ain University Board of Trustees meeting

Sheikh Theyab bin Tahnoon bin Mohammad Al Nahyan chaired the meeting of the Board of Trustees of Al Ain University for the academic year 2023-2024 at the university's campus in Abu Dhabi, in the presence of the board members. The council discussed various topics related to the educational, academic, and administrative aspects of Al Ain University and approved several decisions aimed at achieving the university's aspirations and goals.

The council also reviewed the latest developments in the university's construction projects, including buildings, facilities, and services provided by the university. Additionally, the council was briefed on the university's significant academic achievements in global rankings and international accreditations. Al Ain University recently advanced to rank 552 globally, according to the QS World University Rankings 2025, and is among the top 100 universities worldwide according to the Times Higher Education Impact Rankings 2024.

The council also reviewed the latest academic developments, study plans, scientific courses offered by the university, and the programs and specializations available in various colleges. They discussed the strategic policies adopted by Al Ain University to develop and enhance the expertise of academic and administrative staff through scientific research and specialized training courses.

Furthermore, Sheikh Theyab bin Tahnoon bin Mohammad Al Nahyan, Chairman of the Board, emphasized the importance of keeping pace with developments in education, integrating artificial intelligence into courses, and enhancing students' skills by combining theoretical and practical learning. The council also discussed various initiatives, including the university's participation in local and international events, community and cultural initiatives, and hosting scientific conferences.

Press Release Link